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CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERROCARRILES S.A.

ISIN:  ES0121975009

Overview

2024/08/16 17:30:00

Price
33.725 EUR

Difference

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange

o

WKN:

0.75% (0.25)

ES0121975009
CAF

London Stock Exchange

European Trade Reporting

Currency
Sector

Security
type
Market cap
(m)

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

EUR
Transport
Stock

1,155 EUR

IBEX 35

32.90 EUR (1,000)
34.55 EUR (1,000)
33.625 EUR
33.725 EUR
33.625 EUR
33.475 EUR

35.80 EUR

2

40.00

35.00

30.00

25.00

Sy

2020

2021 2022 2023 2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/08/13 =
2024/08/12 g
2024/08/12 =
2024/08/09 ]
2024/07/29 =

Headline Download
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
Global Equity Ratings e
Aktienempfehlungen Global &
Equity Weekly &
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=ES0121975009&ID_NOTATION=176323455
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=ES0121975009&ID_NOTATION=176323455
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402405
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=33476ec9e2e2ed8d9efd1cb54d61068904a975183a908ceb2be7a93e4b79000a&idfile=60853&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60853%2F2024-08-13%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=fc4d5b5331a329be5&time=1723964551&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e8f3498518b07ec1122ce8f477bcc2dac1ca79702ed8680bd423b45efa48c633&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=0bbfda13f892cdc9d&time=1723964551&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402211
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=2efc9617722b62ae5a7611ffc7745b8de9d24ebd383a64424d1f38975d5e91d1&idfile=60846&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60846%2F2024-08-12%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=5b508aa1dff1f0a29&time=1723964551&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=401991
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=feacf697edab49204b41607ee0de09f5c045314d36fb1d94db0e4851f0722f19&idfile=60834&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60834%2F2024-08-09%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=9f3bcbc9e84e0580c&time=1723964551&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399829
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=73ac82961fa1cacb14ee278d421ccc71f13327f444eaba6941f44d92516dfd42&idfile=60759&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60759%2F2024-07-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=beb7cc5b72abc040a&time=1723964551&tool=RSC

CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERROCARRILES S.A.

Details

2024/08/16 17:30:00

Price
33.725 EUR

Difference

General attributes

o

0.75% (0.25)

ISIN ES0121975009
Symbol CAF
Exchange London Stock Exchange

European Trade Reporting
Currency EUR
Sector Transport
Security Stock
type
Market cap 1,155 EUR
(m)
Benchmark IBEX 35
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 32.90 EUR (1,000)
Ask (Ask size) 34.55 EUR (1,000)
Open 33.625 EUR
High 33.725 EUR
Low 33.625 EUR
Close (prev. day) 33.475 EUR
VWAP 35.80 EUR
Volume (pcs) -
Trading volume -
Number of trades 2
Last size -
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y

Perf (%) +1.20% +8.35% -8.91%
Perf (abs.) +0.40 +2.60 -3.30
Beta 0.54 0.66 0.84
Volatility 18.51 20.29 26.61
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
Price data
@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 33.735EUR (0
@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 35.158 EUR (0
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 34.087 EUR (0

@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

ERSTE

Group

Exchange [F] Date Time

Tradegate 2024/ 22:26
08/16

Stuttgart 2024/ 15:27
08/16

Munich 2024/ 08:09
08/16

London Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:30

European Trade Reporting 08/16

Frankfurt 2024/ 15:29

Price

33.75 EUR

33.55 EUR

33.70 EUR

33.725 EUR

33.30 EUR

32.530 EUR (0
36.600 EUR (2024/07/16
31.025 EUR (2024/04/17
36.600 EUR (2024/07/16
27.075 EUR (2023/10/06

—_ T = D OO ==

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.00 2
0.00 11
0.00 2
0.00 2
0.00 4
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=176323455
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=259553048
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=4267462
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=342361618
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32878982

CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERROCARRILES S.A.

08/16

Duesseldorf 2024/ 19:31 33.35EUR 0.00 6
08/16

BME Continuous Market 2024/ 17:35 33.70 EUR 0.43 177
08/16

3/4

ERSTE

Group


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=342226067
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=8407753

CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERROCARRILES S.A.

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile

Contact Details
CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERR

Padilla 17 28006 Madrid
Telefon: +34 91 43 52 500
Fax: +34 91 43 60 396
E-mail: caf@caf.es

ERSTE

Group
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mailto:caf@caf.es
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